

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 623/2012

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALEEM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 11/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, AOR  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent candidly submits  
that he is not ready in the matter today.

In view of that, list this Criminal Appeal on Wednesday, the  
23rd September, 2015.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the  
appellant-State is directed to serve copies of all documents  
including appeal paper-books which have been filed before us to  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
learned counsel appearing for the respondents.  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.09.11  
16:14:48 IST  
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(CHANDER BALA)  
Court Master